
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3872
ANSWERED ON:31.07.2009
FUNDS FOR POWER SECTOR
Muttemwar Shri Vilas Baburao

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to mobilize funds for the power sector by allowing tax free bonds by financers like Power Finance Corporation and Rural Electrification Corporation;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the total amount proposed to be raised through such bonds; and

(d) the additional capacity proposed to be added through the money raised by such bonds?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRI BHARATSINH SOLANKI )

(a) : No, Madam.

(b) to (d) : Question do not arise.
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